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ANSWERED ON:26.07.2001
HYDEL POWER PROJECTS IN U.P.
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of hydel power projects under execution in Uttar Pradesh since 2000, till now;

(b) whether the State Government has been provided funds by the Union Government to make the hydel power projects more useful;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the work on these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) to (d) : According to Uttar Pradesh Jal Vidyut Nigam Limited, the following hydel projects are under execution in Uttar Pradesh since the year 2000 till now :-

 1. Belka ( 3 MW )
 2. Babail ( 3 MW )
 3. Sheetla ( 3.6 MW )

While work on Belka and Babail projects has been completed and they are likely to be taken on commercial load w.e.f. 31.8.2001, the work on Sheetla is likely to be completed by March, 2003.
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